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NOTICE TO ALL COUNSEL

Please review the entire calendar, as you may have more than one case scheduled
for oral argument. Please check the calendar carefully for the starting time for your day
and division.

Counsel presenting oral argument should report to the Twenty-fourth Floor of the
Courthouse, 45 minutes before Court convenes. Court staff will direct you when you
arrive on the floor. For counsel appearing in person in St. Louis, additional materials
concerning the protocols for in-person arguments are enclosed.

Counsel may not waive oral argument without prior leave of court. Absent leave
of court, only one attorney is permitted to present the argument for a party. However, if
the parties on a side are separately represented and have filed separate briefs, each party
on that side is permitted to argue; in such a case, counsel must confer and decide how
they will split the time shown on the calendar. Questions should be addressed to the
Clerk of Court.

Counsel are required to file an “Argument Response/ Appearance” form with the
Clerk’s Office identifying the party or parties they will be representing at oral argument.
If an “Appearance” form has not already been filed, the “Argument
Response/ Appearance” form serves as your notice of appearance in the case. Every
attorney who presents oral argument must be admitted to the Eighth Circuit Bar unless
the attorney has been appointed to represent a party proceeding in forma pauperis or
represents the United States.

The time allotted for each side’s argument is noted to the right of the case. Cases
designated as NO ARG will be submitted to the Court on the briefs and record without
oral argument, and counsel are not required to appear for cases designated NO ARG.

Michael E. Gans
Clerk of Court

www.ca8.uscourts.gov
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DIVISION I
En Banc Courtroom
28th Floor

MONDAY, JANUARY 10, 2022
BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, WOLLMAN, GRASZ

20-3350 WM  United States v. Maurice Bell NO ARG
21-1257 EA United States v. Derrick Owens NO ARG
21-1563 SI United States v. Louis Curtis NO ARG
21-1744 EA United States v. Clayton Jackson NO ARG
21-1883 WM  United States v. Daniel Waldron NO ARG
21-1893 EA United States v. Antoine Perkins NO ARG

TUESDAY, JANUARY 11, 2022
BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, WOLLMAN, GRASZ

21-1359 WM United States v. Koda Coats NO ARG
21-1402 SI United States v. Terrance Mason, Jr. NO ARG

21-1598 SI United States v. Ruben Rios-Sanchez NO ARG



DIVISION I
En Banc Courtroom
28th Floor

*EN BANC SESSION**

TUESDAY, JANUARY 11, 2022
BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, LOKEN, COLLOTON, GRUENDER,
BENTON, SHEPHERD, KELLY, ERICKSON, STRAS, KOBES

19-2910 WM Norman Brown, et al. v. Anne L. Precythe,
et al.
19-3019 WM Norman Brown, et al. v. Anne L. Precythe,
et al. 20



WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 12, 2022, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

DIVISION I
En Banc Courtroom
28th Floor

BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, WOLLMAN, ERICKSON

21-1975

21-2200

21-2493

21-2496

20-3094

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 12, 2022, BEGINNING AT 3:00 P.M.
BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, COLLOTON, ERICKSON

20-2285

WM

WM

SI

SI

EM

WM

Tod Tumey, et al. v. Mycroft Al

National Nurses Organizing Committee-
Missouri & Kansas/National Nurses
United v. Midwest Division-RMC

Billie Hovick, et al. v. Darci Patterson, et al.

Wildhawk Investments v. Brava 1.P., et al.

Forrest Harris v. Corizon

*** AFTERNOON SESSION ***

Jet Midwest International v. F. Paul
Ohad,i, et al.

15

15

15

15

10

15



THURSDAY, JANUARY 13, 2022, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

DIVISION I
En Banc Courtroom
28th Floor

BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, WOLLMAN, ERICKSON

20-3308

21-1685

21-1826

21-1954

21-2001

FRIDAY, JANUARY 14, 2022, BEGINNING AT 8:30 A.M.

WA

EA

EA

WM

EA

Wal-Mart Stores v. Cuker Interactive

Dana Harrison, et al. v. Brodie Faughn, et al.

Ginger Elder, et al. v. Cindy Gillespie, et al.
Michael Hancock v. Jim Arnott, et al.

Terrance Proctor v. Dexter Payne

BEFORE JUDGES SMITH, WOLLMAN, ERICKSON

21-1335

21-2066

21-1652

21-2089

21-2146

SI

EM

EM

SI

WA

United States v. Cody Leveke
United States v. Mosley Williams
United States v. Adrian Minnis
United States v. Heather Trogdon

United States v. Jacob Walls

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

10

10

10



DIVISION 11
Southeast Courtroom
27th Floor

MONDAY, JANUARY 10, 2022

BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, GRUENDER, ERICKSON

21-1354

21-1406

21-1435

21-1578

21-1661

21-1732

EM

WA

WM

EM

EA

NI

United States v. Joshua Braman
United States v. Jon Anderson

United States v. Christopher Coleman
United States v. Malik Ross

United States v. Flando Selvy

United States v. Marvin Hicks

TUESDAY, JANUARY 11, 2022

BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, GRUENDER, ERICKSON

21-1347

21-1541

21-1888

WM

WA

WA

United States v. Brian McDaniel
United States v. Brent Presley

United States v. Marcus Jones

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG



WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 12, 2022, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

20-2099

21-1263

21-1443

21-2608

21-2931

DIVISION 11
Southeast Courtroom
27th Floor

BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, GRUENDER, GRASZ

WM

EA

WM

NI

EM

Brian Dorsey v. David Vandergriff

Primerica Life Insurance Company v.
Ila Reid

GP3 I, et al. v. Litong Capital
International Association of Sheet Metal,
Air, Rail, and Transportation Workers, et al.

v. Iowa Northern Railway Company

Ricky Tillman, Jr. v. BNSF Railway
Company, et al.

THURSDAY, JANUARY 13, 2022, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, GRUENDER, GRASZ

20-3022

21-1725

21-1948

21-2121

21-2345

EM

WM

EM

EM

WM

Kenneth Charron v. Larry Allen

Great Lakes Insurance SE v. Ray Perrin,
et al.

A.LG. Agency v. American International
Group

Perficient v. Thomas Munley

Nathan Blanton v. The Kansas City
Southern Railway Company

30

15

15

15

10

15

15

15

15

15



FRIDAY, JANUARY 14, 2022, BEGINNING AT 8:30 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, GRUENDER, GRASZ

21-1026 EM

21-1490

21-1870

21-2269

21-2655

SI

EA

DIVISION 11
Southeast Courtroom
27th Floor

United States v. Robert Hill

United States v. Meamen Nyah
United States v. Brian Floss

Diego Tojin-Tiu v. Merrick B. Garland

Alvaro Alvarenga-Santos, et al. v.
Merrick B. Garland

15

15

10

10

10



21-1386

21-1591

21-1594

21-1711

21-1855

21-3002

21-1280

21-1609

21-1647

DIVISION III
Northeast Courtroom
27th Floor

MONDAY, JANUARY 10, 2022
BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, KELLY, KOBES

SI United States v. William Soward, Jr.

NE United States v. Jose Avalos Banderas

WM  United States v. Eric Harper

WM  United States v. Dustin Jones

ND United States v. Jonathan Montanez

NI United States v. Tiffany Reynolds

TUESDAY, JANUARY 11, 2022

BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, KELLY, KOBES

SI United States v. Heather Newhouse

SI United States v. Mark Pulsifer

NE United States v. Dewey Miller

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG



DIVISION III
Northeast Courtroom
27th Floor

WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 12, 2022, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, KELLY, KOBES

21-1965 EA Stacey Johnson, et al. v. Asa Hutchinson,
Governor of the State of Arkansas, et al.

21-1446 EM Robert Levy, D.M.D,, et al. v. Hartford
Casualty Insurance Company, et al.

21-1524 EM Alicia Street, et al. v. Gerald Leyshock,

et al.

21-2242 Sl Industrial Steel Construction v. Lunda
Construction

21-2377  SI United States v. William Kennedy

THURSDAY, JANUARY 13, 2022, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, KELLY, KOBES

20-3574 EM Deric Liddell, et al. v. State of Missouri, et al.
20-3658 EM Deric Liddell, et al. v. Lediva Pierce, et al.
21-1262 EM Deric Liddell, et al. v. Lediva Pierce, et al.

21-2033 NI United States v. Jason Corey
21-1289 WM  Vladyslav Dubikovskyy v. Elena Goun

21-2443 WA Paul Wills v. Encompass Insurance
Company, et al.

21-1819 EA Jason Bowers v. Kilolo Kijakazi, Acting
Commissioner of Social Security
Administration

30

15

15

15

10

20

15

15

15

10



FRIDAY, JANUARY 14, 2022, BEGINNING AT 8:30 A.M.

21-2039

21-1627

21-1729

21-1913

21-2187

DIVISION III
Northeast Courtroom
27th Floor

BEFORE JUDGES COLLOTON, KELLY, KOBES

EA

WM

SI

EM

SI

United States v. Gary Harris

United States v. Antonio Taylor
United States v. Emanuel Cowley, Jr.
United States v. John Bennett

United States v. Dreshon Frazier

15

10

10

10

10



21-1211
21-1324
21-1419
21-1421
21-1272
21-1475
21-1492

21-1528
21-1529

21-1590

21-1499

21-1736

21-1815

DIVISION IV
Southwest Courtroom
27th Floor

MONDAY, JANUARY 10, 2022

SI United States v.
SI United States v.
SI United States v.
SI United States v.

ND United States v.

NI United States v.

SI United States v.

WM United States v.
WM United States v.

SI United States v.

BEFORE JUDGES BENTON, SHEPHERD, STRAS

Felipe Noriega, Jr.
Edgar Alcantar Cuevas
Robert McCleary
Miguel Mercado
Patrick Cavanaugh
Tobias Sarazin

Cortez Kellum

Margie Shephard
Margie Shephard

Christopher Fisher

TUESDAY, JANUARY 11, 2022

EA United States v.

ND United States v.

SD United States v.

BEFORE JUDGES BENTON, SHEPHERD, STRAS

Jason Woodring
Arthur Delong, III

Benton Rowland

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG



WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 12, 2022, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

21-1692

21-2542

21-2180

21-1830

21-2245

DIVISION IV
Southwest Courtroom
27th Floor

BEFORE JUDGES BENTON, SHEPHERD, STRAS

EM

SD

SI

EM

SI

Jane Doe v. Michelle Chapman

Governor Kristi Noem, et al. v. Deb
Haaland, et al.

Courtney Saunders v. Kyle Thies, et al.
Sarah Molina, et al. v. Daniel Book, et al.

Lime Lounge, et al. v. City of Des Moines,
Iowa, et al.

THURSDAY, JANUARY 13, 2022, BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES BENTON, SHEPHERD, STRAS

21-1761
21-1918

21-2419

21-2462

21-2537

21-2433

EM
EM

SI

EM

NI

EM

Gina Torres, et al. v. Lance Coats, et al.
Gina Torres, et al. v. City of St. Louis

Crysteal Davis, et al. v. Trevor Spear, et al.

Monday Restaurants, et al. v. Intrepid
Insurance Company, et al.

Michelle Brandt v. City of Cedar Falls, et al.

J.T.H., et al. v. Spring Cook

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15



FRIDAY, JANUARY 14, 2022, BEGINNING AT 8:30 A.M.

20-3327

21-2173

21-2750

21-1887

21-2327

21-2406

DIVISION IV
Southwest Courtroom
27th Floor

BEFORE JUDGES BENTON, SHEPHERD, STRAS

WM

SI

WM

Ana Elias-Tajiboy, et al. v. Merrick B.
Garland

Ana Elias-Tajiboy, et al. v. Merrick B.
Garland

United States v. Cyrano Irons
United States v. Geneva Hudson

Rodolfo Ixcoy-Hernandez v. Merrick B.
Garland

United States v. Roy Norey

15

15

10

10

10



